CONSENT & RELEASE FORM



For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge:

- 1. I agree that Skate Canada and its members, including my local skating club, may photograph film and/or otherwise reproduce my likeness and/or voice in the course of my enrolment and participation in programs and events conducted or sponsored by Skate Canada, BC/YT Section, or my local skating club (the "Reproductions"). I acknowledge and agree that Skate Canada or its designated will own all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Reproductions.
- 2. I hereby irrevocably grant to Skate Canada, its licensees and assigns, the right to utilize the Reproductions in any and all manner and media, now known or unknown, through the world in perpetuity. I agree that the Reproductions may be edited in Skate Canada's sole discretion and may be used with or without my name associated with them. I expressly release Skate Canada, its members, directors, agents, employees, licensees and assigns from and against any and all claims which I have or may have, whether known or unknown, for invasion of privacy, misappropriation or personality, defamation or any other cause of action arising out of the use of the Reproductions.

Dated on the day of, 2	20 at	British Columbia, Canada
Name of Skater		Signature of Skater/Parent/Guardian
Street Address		City Province Postal Code